

17.12.2019

POHJOLAN VOIMA OYJ STOCK EXCHANGE RELEASE 17.12.2019

Pohjolan Voima Oyj financial reporting in 2020

Planned publication dates for Pohjolan Voima's financial reports in 2020 are:

- Financial Statements Release for 2019: 27 February 2020
- Half Year Financial Report for January June 2020: 24 August 2020

Distribution: Nasdaq Helsinki www.pohjolanvoima.fi

Further enquiries:

CFO Minna Laakso, Pohjolan Voima Oyj, +358 40 506 0802, minna.laakso@pvo.fi

Pohjolan Voima in brief:

Pohjolan Voima's joint resources increase our customers' competitive advantage through providing efficient and innovative energy services at cost price - skilfully, boldly, together. Our shareholders are also our customers: a wide range of Finnish industrial and energy companies. Our priorities are hydropower, thermal power and nuclear power. Our share of the total electricity generation in Finland is approximately 20%. Our operations create jobs and well-being for society as a whole. www.pohjolanvoima.fi